
•• 

• 

• 

T/ctb 

S4 06 133 (:'. ~ :~"~''";:-'; ~:-n 0, n 
Decision ~UN 2 0 '934 @; LJ1JL.:~U ~Jt,;:JLS 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the.Application of ) 
CliftonA. Hodge, Brian Hitchings and ) 
JohnW. Ensign, dba Conejo Coach, a ) 
partnership, for the authority to ) 
increase fares for the transportation ) 
of passengers on regular scheduled ) 
home-to-work routes betwen (sic) ) 
points in ventura and Los Angeles ) 
Counties, to offset recent increases ) 
in fuel and other operating expenses ) 
and to offset the current net loss ) 
experience of Conejo Coach commuter ) 
service.' ) 

-------------------------------) 
Q.P!!!Q.~ 

Application 83-11-20 
(Filed November S, 1983) 

Clifton A. Hodge, Brian Hi tehings, and John W. Ensign 
(applicants), a general partnership, aOing business as Conejo COach, 
is a passenger stage corporation (PSC-1171) operating between 
points in Ventura County, on the one hand, and Los Angeles COunty, 
on the other hand. 

Applicants seek authority to increase passenger fares 
from $85 to $95 a month.' , 

Applicants allege that the requestea fare increase is 
necessary to offset increases in operating costs. As shown in the 
application, applicants' PSC operations for 1982 were conducted 
at a loss of $9,060 as represented by an operating ratio before 
taxes of 130%. 
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The following table sets forth the estimated results ~~~er 
present and proposed fares for the test year ending June 20, 1985. 

Passenger Revenues 
Operating Expenses 

. Operating Income (Loss) 
Before Income Taxes 

Operating Ratio 
,Before Income Taxes 

Table 1 

Test Year Endins: June 30, 1985 
Present Fares PrOposed Fares 

$38,293 

41,538 
(3,245) 

108.5% 

$43,093 
41,538 
1,555 

96.4% 

(Red Figure) 

As indicated :by the above table, applicants 1 operating 
income in the test year under t~eir present fares will be a loss of 
$3,245 with an operating ratio of 10S.S%. The proposed fares will 

result in an annual sross revenue increase of $4,800, a profit of 
$1,555 with an operating ratio of 96.4%. 

Notice of the filing of this application appeared on the 
Commission's Daily calendar of Nove..'Uber 11, 1983. No protest or 
request for public hearing has been received. 
Findin$s of Fact 

1. Applica."'l.ts seek an increase in their monthly passenger 
fares from $SS to $95. 

2. As shown in Table 1, applicants 1 operations in the test 
year will be conducted at a loss of $3,245 under ~esent fares. 
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3. The requested fare increase will result in additional 
annual gross revenues of $4,800 with an operatin; ratio of 96.4% 
before taxes. 

4. The requested fare increase is necessary to offset 
increased operating expenses and to ensure applicants' continued 
operations. 

S. The requested fare increase is justified. 
6. No protests have been received, and a public hearing is 

not necessary. 

7. Since the fare increase is necessary to ensure applicants' 
continued operations, the effeetive date of this order should be 
the date of Signature. 
Conclusion of Law 

The increased fares are reasonable and justified and should 
be granted as set forth in the following order • 

ORDER ----..-
IT IS ORDEREO that: 

1. Clifton A. Hodge, Brian Hitchings, and JOhn W. Ensign are 
authorized to establish the increased fares proposed in Application 
83-l1-20. Tariffs shall be filed not earlier than the effective 
date of this order. 'l'hey may go into effect 10 day$ or more after 
the effective date of this order on not less than 10 days' notice 
to the Commission and to the public. 

2. The authority shall expire unless exercised within 90 
days after the effective date of this order. 
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3. In addition to posting and filing tariffs, applicants 
shall post a printed explanation of their fares in their buses and 
te~~nal$. The notice shall be posted at least 10 days before the 
effective date of the fare changes ~~d shall remain posted for at 
least 30 days. 

4. The application is qranted as set forth above. 
This order is effective today. 
Dated' JUN 20 1984- , at San Fra.."'l.ciseo, California. 

::,zONA..~ Yo. C~tz::xzZ. J1\. 
Pre:;~~ctlt 

VICl'O:Z C}..:!.AVO 
PR~SC!L~~ c. G~-W 
DO:-;'ALD v:t..:. 
W:LL~"'Z '1'. EAGI.:E:Y 

COt:l:l!:sio::.e:-s 


